et A, T ", @tw-2 | # H, r-10A

Violation Letter
‘&ﬁy& E-MAIL/REGD A.D
T G{HIY AT

Government of India
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines

% Office of Regional Controller of Mines

S Y armay 1 ave th r .
4,,‘”“_“‘03\ Karmayogi Bhavan. 4" Floor. Block-2. Sector 10A.

WIT'&“FHR, ToTd, 382010 l e ’ Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010

ON WITH INE Jon

T 13T
T &1 2T

Y Tel- 079 ;()?3,(_)3,'5{{,128‘7,5935(); T =He/ E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in
et dn File No: GUI/Porb/Lst- oo( [08& Mine Coder 38GUIOSO26
FTH To: M/s Nirma Limited. Lessee

NIRMA House. Ashram Road.

Near Income tax. Ahmadabad,

Gujarat-380009.

Email — minesanirmuneo.ing umeshbhavsaranirma.co.in

famr 4 August 2021

B Sule Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Bhod Limestone
Mine over an area of 71.52 ha located near Village- Bhod, Tehsil- Ranavav, District- Porbandar in Gujarat.

TETRT Sir.
‘ 'l:hc following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules. 2017 (MCDR. 2017) were found violated in your
above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 9.7.2021 in the presence of Shri D.K.Singh /technical person rep.

[ RULE
! \VO NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
11(1) As per the approved Review ol Mining Plan vide dated 16.10.2019 for the period 2019-20 to 2023-24. in the page 27 it Is

proposed to drill 28 no boreholes in the year 2020-21 but the same has not been drilled till date.
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| While scrutiny of annual return for the financial year 2020-21 follow ing discrepancies has been observed:

i 13(7) (1) Part-l. Sr. No. 3 Post oflice and taluka have not given.

1 (2) Part L. Sr No 9 — Name of geologist has not been mentioned. Violation has been pointed out in this regard.
~ (3) Part-11. Sr No - No ol whole time geologist has nol mentioned.

| 3501 )(3)(i) | A whole time Geologist has not been appointed to carry out the duties as required under these rules.

_In this connection. it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

LS IS )

. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of rule T1(1) and any other relevant rules of MCDR 2017 as
these rules ensures systematic scientilic and responsible mining and/or state Government may be informed to take actions as per competent
directives.

1. To Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operations in the mines as per provision of Rule 43(7). in case if it is
found that the holder of a mining lease. has submitted incomplete or wrong or false information in statutory returns or tails to submit such
return within the date specified under Rule 45.

5. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office within 45 days tfrom date of

issue of this letter.

T Yours faithlully.
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(R.Majuinder)
Regional Mining Geologist
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